

In the Court of the District Judge, Murshidabad.

Title Appeal Case NO. 25 of 2025

(CNR: WBMD01-003847-2025)

Present: Sri Karim-Ur- Reza,
District Judge, Murshidabad(i/c)
JO Code: WB01240

Order No. 07 Dated 27.02.2026

Today is fixed for receipt of T.C.R. and receipt of SR/AD upon the respondents.

Appellants are present by filing hazira through Ld. Advocate.

SR of notice upon the proforma respondent has received with proper service.

Let it be kept with the case record.

Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 appears in this case by filing vokatnama.

Proforma respondent/State files hazira through Ld. G.P. Murshidabad.

Memo of appearance has not been filed by the Ld. G.P. Murshidabad today.

Regular P.O. is busy with administrative matter regarding SIR related works of the Election Commission of India in compliance of the direction of the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India.

I am in charge.

For the ends of justice the case is adjourned.

To 02.04.2026 for hearing of appeal and filing Memo of appearance by the Ld. G.P. Murshidabad.

D & C by me,

DJ, Msd.(i/c)

District Judge, Murshidabad.(i/c)